MJ

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agenc Address: 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA, 95814
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Carolyn Bush
			Phone: 916-653-7895
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
,	Address:		City of Lemon Grove
			Address: 3232 Main Street
			Lemon Grove, CA 91945 Contact: David De Vries, Development Services Dir.
			Phone: 619-825-3812
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E ources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):20160190
Project Title: Connect Main Street - Phase 3			
Project Applicant: City of Lemon Grove			
Project Location (include county): Main St from Mt Vernon St to San Miguel Ave, Lemon Grove, CA San Diego Co.			
Project to develop bike lanes, recreational trails, green spaces, and cultural and educational exhibits along Main Street in the City of Lemon Grove as part of the approximately two-mile long Connect Main Street Project of the City's General Plan Amendment No. GPA-140-0002; Log ND16-05. Project would also restore native riparian vegetation and replace a portion of road with public park space.			
This is to advise that the $\frac{\text{California Natural Resources Agency}}{(\ \square \ \text{Lead Agency or } \ \square \ \text{Responsible Agency})}$ has approved the above			
described project on November 10, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.			
1. Th	ne project [will 🗵 will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment.
 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Fii	ndings [X were	t] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:			
			Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945
Sign	ature (Public Agency): <i>B</i>	ryan Cash	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date	11/10/2020	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: